## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance of interest by Biotest AG to ImmunoGen, Inc. (one-half interest is conveyed to ImmunoGen Inc.) previously recorded on Reel 022417 Frame 0170. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nature of conveyance of interest by Biotest AG to ImmunoGen, Inc. (one-half interest is conveyed to ImmunoGen Inc.). |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Biotest AG (One-Half Interest) | 01/20/2009     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ImmunoGen Inc. (One-Half Interest) |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 830 Winter Street                  |
| City:           | Waltham                            |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS                      |
| Postal Code:    | 02451-1477                         |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12342815 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)576-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (301) 657-1282

Email: natzmer@natzmer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce von Natzmer Address Line 1: 200 Madision Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1901

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3028-114C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce von Natzmer

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT 501196692 REEL: 024493 FRAME: 0220

12342815

CH \$40.00

source=3028-114C-NP-ASG-Biotest-and-Coversheet#page1.tif source=3028-114C-NP-ASG-Biotest-and-Coversheet#page2.tif source=3028-114C-NP-ASG-Biotest-and-Coversheet#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024493 FRAME: 0221

| FORM PTO-1595  | RDATION FORM COVER SHEET 🕟 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |
|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)  | PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a   | nd Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof   |
| Name of conveying party(les):     Biotest AG   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: ImmunoGen, Inc.      Address:     830 Winter Street     Waltham, MA 02451-1477 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Other  Execution Date: 20 Jan 09   | O Yes (2) No e of Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  O Yes (3) No   |
| Application number(s) or patent number   | /e)·   |
| • • • •  | a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.<br>12/342,815  | B. Patent No.  |
| Ari  | ilional numbers attached? □Yes ᡚ No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom condence concerning document should be Name: Joyce von Natzmer  Address: Customer No. 46002   | respon- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| MINIMUM INTERNATION INTERNATIO | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |
|  |  |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.   | regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy   |
| Joyce von Natzmer  | Joyce v. Natzmer/ March 16, 2009   |
|  | Signature Date   |
| 3028-114C  | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024493 FRAME: 0222

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Blotest AG, incorporated under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Landsteinerstraße 5, 63303 Dreleich, Germany, has, by employment and/or other agreement, including assignment agreements, and/or under certain German federal laws, obtained certain rights in and to an invention in IMMUNOCONJUGATES METHODS AND AGENTS FOR IMPROVING TARGETING OF CD138 EXPRESSING TUMOR CELLS, for which an United States provisional patent application (Serial No. 61/016,614, filed on December 26, 2007) and an non-provisional patent application (Current U.S. Application Ser. No. 12/342,815, filed on December 23, 2008) were filed in the U.S. Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, ImmunoGen, Inc., incorporated in the state of Massachusetts, with a place of business at 830 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1477, USA, is desirous of obtaining and has under certain agreements rights to an undivided one-half of Biotest AG's right, title and interest in and to said pending applications, the inventions disclosed therein and any patent or patents that issue from these applications or other applications to the extent that such applications claim any portion of the assigned inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Biotest AG does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ImmunoGen Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns an undivided one-half of Biotest AG's right, title and interest in and to said pending applications and any patent or patents that issue from these applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention jointly to the said Blotest AG, ImmunoGen, Inc. and any other assignee of rights to this invention, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignment Agreement Page 1

PATENT REEL: 024493 FRAME: 0223

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. ASSIGNOR(S): For BIOTEST AG: Dr. Martin Reinecke Signature of authorized Office: pper. Bentelierel Virike Burkhard Head of Legal Department Name: Position: VP Strulipic Address: Biotest AG Landsteinerstraße 5 63303 Dreieich Germany Date: 5003 CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above named Officer of immunoGen, Inc., who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth. Signature of Witness:

Name: Doris Tolsker
Address: Am Krenz 3701,
63322 Roolermork

Assignment Agreement Page 2

PATENT REEL: 024493 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 06/07/2010**